

Vegan Fizzy Mix

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, **Wheat** Starch, Corn Starch, Water, Modified Maize Starch, Acids (Lactic Acid, Malic Acid, Citric Acid), Acidity Regulators (E331, Sodium Malates, Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), Modified Potato Starch, Caramel Syrup, Flavouring, Plant and Vegetable Concentrates (Spirulina, Safflower, Black Carrot), Colours (**E102, E110, E129**, E132, E133, E171)

Warning: **E129, E102, E110** may have an adverse effect on activity and attention in children.

Contains genetically modified ingredients. For allergens see ingredients in **bold**. Packed in a factory that handles **nuts**. Store in a cool dry place. Suitable for Vegans.

Nutritional Information: Typical Values per 100g, Energy: 1456kJ/343kcal, Fat: 0.1g of which Saturates: 0.1g, Carbohydrate: 85g of which Sugars: 75g, Fibre: 0.1g, Protein: 0.1g, Salt: 0.44g.

Whilst every effort has been taken to ensure the accuracy of the product information provided, products and their ingredients may change. You are advised to always read the product label for ingredients, nutrition, dietary claims and allergens.